Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 07/05) OMB No. 0651-0027 (oxp. 6/30/2008)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office
RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY	
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.	
1. Name of conveying party(ies)         Uwe Werner Ehling       Matthias Link         Gerald Schmekel         Frank Pluckhahn         Hans-Werner Fuchs         Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?       Yes X         X         Nature of conveying party(ies) attached?       Yes X         1/30/04; 2/3/04; 2/2/04; 1/30/04         Execution Date(s)       1/31/04 and 1/31/04.         X       Assignment       Merger         Security Agreement       Change of Name         Joint Research Agreement       Government Interest Assignment	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: British American Tobacco (Germany) GmbH Internal Address: a German limited liability company
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License     Other       A. Application or patent number(s):     This     A. Patent Application No.(s)     11/010,542	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No document is being filed together with a new application. B. Patent No.(s)
Additional numbers at 5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: John F. Salazar	Itached? Yes No 6. Total number of applications and patents Involved: 1
Internal Address:Middleton Reutlinger Street Address: 2500 Brown & Williamson Tower	<ul> <li>7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) &amp; 3.41) \$40.00</li> <li>Authorized to be charged by credit card</li> <li>Authorized to be charged to deposit account</li> <li>Enclosed</li> <li>None required (government interest not affecting title)</li> </ul>
City: Louisville State: Kentucky Zip: 40202 Phone Number: 502-584-1135 Fax Number: 502-561-0442 Email Address: jsalazar@middreut.com	8. Payment Information     a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers 2002     Expiration Date 04/06     b. Deposit Account Number     Authorized User Name
9. Signature: John F. Salazar Name of Person Signing	September 21, 2005 Date Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents: 8

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or malled to: Mall Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alaxandría, V.A. 22313-1450 ASSIGNMENT DIVISION OFFICE OF PUBLIC RECORDS

-

PATENT REEL: 016836 FRAME: 0124 09/21/2005 WED 13:49 FAX 5025610442 Middleton Reutlinger

10 00 TOV

2007/008

## ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION AND OF LETTERS PATENT

Whereas, we, (the "Inventors/Assignors") Uwe Werner Ehling, Danziger Stra. 8, 95497 Goldkronach, Germany; Gerald Schmekel, Schumacherstr. 72, 25337 Elmshorn, 95444 Germany; Frank Plückhahn, Leopoldstr. 14a, 95445 Bayreuth, Germany; Hans-Werner Fuchs, Am Petershof 5, 95349 Thurnau, Germany; and, Matthias Link, Gontardstr. 3, 95445 Bayreuth, Germany, have invented certain improvements in a PRESSURE-CONDITIONING METHOD AND DEVICE, (the "Invention"), which claims priority to and benefit from German Patent Application 103 04 629.1, filed on February 5, 2003, of which a United States Utility Patent Application is being filed herewith, (the "Application"); and

Whereas, (the "Assignee") British American Tobacco (Germany) GmbH, a German Limited Liability Corporation, Alsterufer 4, 20354, Hamburg, Germany, (including its successors and assigns), desires to acquire our entire right, title and interest in said Application and Invention, and any United States Patents to be obtained therefor;

Now therefore, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we hereby assign and transfer unto said Assignee, the entire right, title and interest in said Application and the Invention disclosed therein for the United States of America, including rights of priority under the International Convention of Paris (1883) as amended and the entire right, title, and interest in and to any and all patent applications, patents, continuations, continuations-in-part, divisionals, and reissues based thereon which may be filed or granted therefor in the United States. We agree to cooperate with Assignee and to execute without additional consideration any additional documents as deemed necessary by

1

PATENT REEL: 016836 FRAME: 0125 (\_\_\_\_)

We hereby authorize and request the U.S. Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any Letters Patent granted upon the Invention set forth in this application to said Assignee.

Executed this 30 day of 01, took at Bay south, Germany Uwe Werner Ehling (Inventor/Assignor) Executed this 03 day of Seb .2004 at 🕴 Germany (city Gerald Schmekel (Inventor/Assignor) Executed this 02 day of Feb .2004 at Germany Frank Plückhahn (Inventor/Assignor) Executed this  $\frac{\delta_0}{\delta_0}$  day of  $\alpha$ .2004 at ermany (city) Hans-Wer ignor) (Inventor/Ass Executed this 5/ day of .2004 at Germany Matthias Link (Inventor/Assignor) Executed this .2004 at <del>Jermany-</del> (city)

2008/008

Middleton & Reutlinger 2500 Brown & Williamson Tower Louisville, Kentucky 40202-3410

## PHONE: (502) 584-1135 FAX: (502) 561-0442

## CONFIDENTIAL AND PRIVILEGED ATTORNEY CLIENT COMMUNICATION

The information contained in this facsimile message is the property of Middleton & Reutlinger. If you are not the intended recipient of this information, any disclosure, copying, distribution, or the taking of any action in reliance on this information, is strictly prohibited. If you have received this message in error, please notify us immediately to arrange for its return. Thank you.

- TO: U.S. Patent and Trademark Office Assignment Division Fax **#703-306-5995**
- FROM: John F. Salazar, Reg. No. 39,353
- DATE: September 21, 2005
- PAGES: X in total (including cover sheet)
- RE: U.S. Patent Application No. 11/010,542
- Remarks: This facsimile contains the following documents:

Attached are:

- (1) Facsimile Cover Sheet;
- (2) New Assignment Cover Sheet;
  - (3) Assignment Document;
- (4) Credit Card Payment Form;
- (5) Copy of notice of non-recordation of document.

CERTIFICATE OF FACSIMILE TRANSMISSION UNDER 37 CFR § 1.8

I hereby certify that this paper is being facsimile transmitted to the United States Patent and Trademark Office on the date shown below.

<u>Diane M. Miles, Paralegal</u> Person Signing

Dave M. Nules

<u>9/21/05</u> Date

PATENT REEL: 016836 FRAME: 0127

**RECORDED: 09/21/2005**